RECORDA

02-21-2003

102369666

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 U.S.

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): 1.

Celadon Science, Inc.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No

Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Security Agreement

[] Change of Name

[] Other

Execution Date:

11/1/02

Internal Address:

Name:

Street Address:

59 Evans Road

Brookline, MA 02445

Celadon Science, LLC

Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12]

Name and address of receiving party(ies)

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s)

A. Patent Application No.(s)

08/817,864 and PCT/US95/14648

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Edward R. Gates

Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210

[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:

8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

00000114 08817864 02/2b/2003 DI 01 Ft:8021 80.00 (

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Edward R. Gates Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

Box Assignment

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (when filed separately from a new application) Commissioner of Patents (when filed with a new application) Washington, D.C. 20231

C00942.70003.US

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

Celadon Science, Inc. hereby acknowledges that an assignment recorded on September 8, 1997 on Reel 8717, Frame 0172, signed by Walid Kuri-Harcuch on August 13, 1997, and by Federico Castro Munozledo, Luis Salazar-Olivio and Meytha Marsch-Moreno on August 15, 1997, was in error. The subject application was previously and properly assigned to Celadon Science, LLC in an assignment dated August 5, 1996, a copy of which is attached.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, to the extent that Celadon Science, Inc. may be regarded as having derived any rights whatsoever in the subject application through said incorrect assignment, Celadon Science, Inc. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Celadon Science, LLC, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 59 Evans Road, Brookline, MA 02445. its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on May 9, 1997, under Serial No. 08/817,864 and entitled WOUND REPAIR DRESSINGS AND METHODS FOR THEIR PRESERVATION, and to the International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty filed on November 9, 1995, under International Application No. PCT/US95/14648, entitled WOUND REPAIR DRESSINGS AND METHODS FOR THEIR PRESERVATION, from which the 08/817,764 application is derived, and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, national stage and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Celadon Science, Inc. agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patents for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

-2-

Dated: 1/1/02

David Dove, M.D. President and CEO Celadon Science, Inc. 59 Evans Road Brookline, MA 02445

Dated: november 1 2002

PATENT

REEL: 013760 FRAME: 0559

DOCKET NO.: C00942.70003.US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Walid Kuri-Harcuch et al.

Serial No:

08/817,864

Confirmation. No.:

8786

Filed:

September 4, 1997

For:

SHEETS OF CULTURED EPITHELIAL CELLS USED FOR

WOUND REPAIR AND THEIR CRYOPRESERVATION

Examiner:

Meller, Michael V.

Art Unit:

1654

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document is being placed in the United States mail with first-class postage attached, addressed to Box Assignment, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the May of February, 2003.

Elyse B. Pino

Box Assignment

Commissioner For Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Transmitted herewith are the following documents:

[X] Patent Assignment and Cover Sheet

[X] Return Receipt Postcard

If the enclosed papers are considered incomplete, the Mail Room and/or the Application Branch is respectfully requested to contact the undersigned at (617) 720-3500, Boston, Massachusetts.

Serial No.: 08/817,864

Docket No.: C00942.70003.US

Page 2 of 2

A check in the amount of \$80.00 is enclosed to cover the recordation fee. If any additional fee is required, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge Deposit Account No. 23/2825. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted, Walid Kuri-Harcuch et al., Applicants

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

Edward R. Gates, Reg. No.: 31,616 Tani Chen, Sc.D., Reg. No.: 52,728 Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

600 Atlantic Avenue

Boston, Massachusetts 02210-2211

Telephone: (617)720-3500

Docket No. C00942.70003.US

Date: 2/4/03

xnddx

DOCKET NO.: C00942.70003.US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Walid Kuri-Harcuch et al.

Serial No:

08/817,864

Confirmation. No.:

8786

Filed:

September 4, 1997

For:

SHEETS OF CULTURED EPITHELIAL CELLS USED FOR

WOUND REPAIR AND THEIR CRYOPRESERVATION

Examiner:

Meller, Michael V.

Art Unit:

1654

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document is being placed in the United States mail with first-class postage attached, addressed to Box Assignment, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the Addressed to Box Assignment, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.

Elyse B. Piro

Box Assignment

Commissioner For Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Transmitted herewith are the following documents:

[X] Patent Assignment and Cover Sheet

[X] Return Receipt Postcard

If the enclosed papers are considered incomplete, the Mail Room and/or the Application Branch is respectfully requested to contact the undersigned at (617) 720-3500, Boston, Massachusetts.

Serial No.: 08/817,864

Docket No.: C00942.70003.US

Page 2 of 2

A check in the amount of \$80.00 is enclosed to cover the recordation fee. If any additional fee is required, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge Deposit Account No. 23/2825. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

> Respectfully submitted, Walid Kuri-Harcuch et al., Applicants

By: Edward R. Gates, Reg. No.: 31,616 Tani Chen, Sc.D., Reg. No.: 52,728 Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

600 Atlantic Avenue

Boston, Massachusetts 02210-2211

Telephone: (617)720-3500

Docket No. C00942.70003.US

RECORDED: 02/19/2003

Date: 2/4/03

xnddx